
CANADA 

DEPARTMENT OF TRADE AND COMMERCE 

DOMINiON BUREAU OF STATISTICS 

AGRICULTURAL BRANCH 

. 	

IQ.38 
Aif 

, 

CANADIAN GRAIN STATISTICS.. 

Week 
....

ending 

APRIL 20, 1934 

1.c.i4g F.r W..t. I.specti.o Di..ioa 'auppli..l by 	.1 G7.. C:.mi......w. f. 

+ 1• +------------------ 

Published by Authority of the Hon. H.H. Stevens, M.P., 

Minister of Trade and Commerce. 

OTTAWA 

1934 



INDEX 

General Summary . . . . 	 . . . . . . . 	 . 1 — 6 

Canad.ianGraininStorebyElevatore 	............a.a................ 7 
CanadianGraininStorebyGrad.es 	................ .... 8 

Comparative Statement of Grain in 	Store 	........ ....... 9 
Receipts and Shipments of Ca.nad.ian 	Grain 	•...................s........a...... 10 

U. 	S.GraininStore,eceiptsanc1Shipments...........  ...... ............... 11 

Receipts, Shipments and quantities in Store at Country Elevators 
Western 	Division 	. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...... . 12 

Receipts, Shipments and quantities in Store at Interior Terminal 
Elevators 	. . . . . . . . . . . . , . . . . . ......... . . ....... . 	......................... . 13 

Receipts, Shipments and Quantities in Store at Pacific Elevators, 
and 	Vancouver 	Prices 	•a..SSes....• ....................................... 14 

Daily and Weekly Average Prices of Grain at Port William and 
Toronto for 	the week ending April 21, 	1934 	................. .............. 15 

Exports of Grain, wheat flour and milifeod by countries of 
destination, 	March, 	1934 	. ............ . . . ............. 	.................. . 16 — 17 

a 



/ 
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AGRI CULTURAL BRANCH 
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Dominion Statistician: 	R. H. Coats, B.A., F.S.S.(Hon.), F.R.S.C. 
Chief, Agricultural Branch: 	T. W. Grindley, Ph.D. 
Assistant Chief, Agricultural Branch: 	W. D3ugan. 

WHEAT STOCKS I'-lq STORE 

Canadian wheat in store for the week ending April 20, 1934 shows a decrease of 
14,1149,1427 bushels as compared with the previous week The visible supply was reported as 
215,739,775 bushels as compared with a revised figure of 219,889,202 bushels for the 
previous week and 220,371,631 bushels for the corresponding week in 1933- 

Canadian wheat in the United States amounted. to 3,073,1479 bushels of which 389,20 14 
bushels were in store at Buffalo, 960,008 bushels at Now York and 1,1498,000 bushels at 
Albany, N.Y. This compared with 3,099,856  bushels on the same date last year of which 
2,291,341 tushels were located at Buffalo, 95,974 bushels at New York and 212,565 bushels 
at Boston. 

United States wheat in Canada was shown as 2,228,6143 bushels compared with 5,7914,3142 
bushels last year. 

PRIALY OVE1TT 

Wheat marketings in the Prairie Provinces for the week ending April 13, 1934 amounted 
to 1,733,824 bushels,a decrease of 439,28 bushels coxparcd with those of the previous 
week when 2,173,112 bushels were marlçcted. During the same week in 1933, 2,0142,9914 bushels 
were marketed. For the thirty-isoven weeks ending April 13, 1934 and April 14, 1933 0  
192,390,2140 bushels and 324,191,732 bushels r.spcctively were received from tho farms. 
By provinces the receipts for the weik onding April 13, 19314  were as follows, figures 
within brackets being those for the same week in 1933 Manitoba 73,730  (1314,1445) bushela; 
Saskatchewan 903,075 (1,022,6 143) bushels; Alberta 757,019 (885,906)bushels. 

arketings of wheat in the three Prairie Provinces up to April 13, 1934 as compared 
with the same period in 1932-33 were as follows, fiureS in brackets being those for 
1932-33: Manitoba 2)4,9147,67)4 (33,0214,915) bushels; saskatchewan 94,991,703 (165,141,68 14) 
bushels; Alberta 72,1450,863 (126,025,133) bushels. 

(P0RT CLERA10ES 

During the week ending April 20, 19314 the export clearances of wheat amounted to 
1,1497,598 bushels compared with 2,256, 1498 bushels for the previous week. Daring the 
corresponding week in 1933, 2,14)4)4,355 bushels were cleared, for overseas ports. 

Clearances by ports for the weeks ending April 20, 1934 and April 21, 1933 were 
as follows (in bushels): 

Week ending Week ending 
April 20, 1934 April 21. 193 

Montreal 180 (x) 5)4)4,8142 
u.eboc - 163,579 
West Saint John and Saint John 103,599 - 

Halifax 96,000 181,349 
United. States ports 6140,000 1445,000 
Vancouver - New Westminster 657,830 1,109,585 

T 0 T A L 1 9 1497,59 8  2,14)4)4,355 

(x) Forwarded, to Maritime ports for export. 

The following table shows the export clearances of Canadian wheat, by ports, since 
the coxmnencement of the present crop year along with comparative figures for the samo 
porioct in 1932-33 (in bushels): 	

l933-3+ 
	

1932- 33 

Montreal 31,928,53 14 145,712 ,928 
uobc 8, 1491,665 1,381,1483 

Sorol 5, 287,6814 11,073,265 
West Saint John and Saint John 5,585,996 6,864,873 
Halifax 1,910,691 1,655,901 
United. States Ports 21,086,000 20,908,000 
Churchill 2,701,891 2,736,030 
Vancouver - New Westminster 37,2914,252 78,650,565 
Victoria 
Prince Rupert 

- 
- 

1,166,721 
677,813 

T 0 T A L 114,292.713 170,827,579 
/ 
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Internati oiial mraCLe  

The fc11wing table s:'ows world shipmentE of wheat and wheat flour for the first 
thirty.-.eight weeks of the present crop year (Broom1ialls figures). 

North 
Week cndirg Am er:ca Argenns Australia Russia Other Total 

(TLousand Bushels) 
August 7 14,225 1920 2,714 144 9072 

l4 3,328 143148 608 - 120 8,904 
2L 3.O56 2,1472 248 360 9,508 
28 14,536 3 ; 912 2,1448 168 520 11,5814 

September 14 5,008 2,728 584 296 380 9,1496 
U. 42.60 2,832 2,072 9144 i,o48 11,06 
18 3,800 1,76 1,1416 1,552 1.208 9 : 7144 
25 14 ,952 2,000 2,0214 1,616 1,576 12,166  

October 2 14,14.16 1,286 2,02 14 1,0140 1.152 9,920 
9 5.096 816 1,312 1,088 1,714)4 io,o6 

16 5,255 1,2614 rIIIO0 1,120 914)1 
23 6,320 _, 23 9514 550 1,592 10,764 
30 14,146 4 l,6O 912 1,8214 2O08 10,568 

November 6 14,153 ,379 1,1426 384 2,016 9,358 
13 5,277 915 1 , 226 768 i,14 9,5914 
20 5.)1514 635 1,1468 9144 1,387 10,126 
27 5,675 L15 i.400 9 , 716 

Lecember 14 b76 1,3144 1622 2.,024 1145O 1L7?.6 
11 )4,005 590 1,125 532 i,534 7,93 
18 3,531 8'43 1..60b i146)4 1.368 8,911 
25 37214 1,396 2,1405 1.272 1.289 10066 

January 1 3,228 1,9T 9141 1,14614 680 10.287 
8 3.1421 J.055 1,03)1 1.320 592 7,j422 

15 )1,723 2.140 L961 624 stG 10,550 
22 14,714 3,157 2,981 668 6so 12,220 
29 )4,1)44 4,O14 1,368 L96 13,369 

February 5 5,055 3,561 2,b145 6140 60 12,510 
12 . .95O )47 2.:So 614s 576 11,522 
19 25 4292 1:9b 900 392 10,195 
26 14.239 14,00 2,336 - B16 1.,653 

Uarch 5 )4,o)4 2,62 1,352  .- 42)4 
12 3920 L9143 2.UO 328 1408 11,626 
19 3.851 14,737 19l5 152 600 11,305 
26 3. 7 22 3.9S3 1,823 14so 

11 2 3,542 39L 1,099 136 3314 9,152 
9 

16 
3.28 
1411 

2,412 1.2 7 120 96 8,119 
14292 1,1415 136 720 10,71)4 

23 .1149 1,40 1.7b 8. 151 
TOTAL 3314, 3J3 661 26.3b 	36,126 38 	581 

Correspond.ing week 2.632 3,11t14 14,136 - 22)4 10.136 
Total to Ito 222.824 79.280 1214.1814 17,1406 22,128 1465824 

7or1d snipmeits for the week ending April 23 7  1934 amounted to 8,151,000 bushe13 es 
comoared with shipments of 10,7 14 , 000  bushels for the previous week and 10,136,000 bushels 
for the corresponding week in 193237 	Shipmonts from North merica decro.sed slightly 
last reck as comnared with the previous week. Clearances from ho Argentine showed a 
decrease of 2,396,000 bushels while Australian shi=onts were slightly higher than last 
weeks 

We ek1ZAveShiDmen.s 
The following table shows weekly average shipments of wheat for the first thirty-eight 

weeks of the present crop year along with coraparati.vc. figures for 1932-33 and 193 1-32 . 

19 31-32.......... 
1932-33 ........ 
1933-34 ......... 

No r t h 
Amer; ca 

U. C 
5 , 9 
14.3 

MerL Auctralia 
(Million Bu$hels) 

21 

25 

Russia 	Other 	.T2tal 

	

1.9 	1.7 	15.14 

	

.5 	.6 	12,3 

	

.7 	110 	10,2 
.&s shown by the above table eorld chmente of wheat have averaged 10.2 rillion bushels 

per week during the first thirty-eight weeks of th crop year as copared. with 12.3 and 
15,14 mii on bushels per weelc during the corI'3sponding period in 1932-33 and 1931-2. 
lcorth 	ericai shipments have averaged 14 	million  bushels per week coipared. with 5.9 
illio bushels per week during the firo thi:ty-eight weeks of 1932-33. Argentine 

shiments have aver.ged. 2.5 million bu.2helo per reek as comp.red with 2.1 million bushels 
during the Ba'ne period in the last crcp yoar. 
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CANADIAN GRAIN STATISTICS - EK ENDING APRIL 20, 1934, 

• 	Returns received as to stocks of grain in store for the week ending April 20, 19314 
show a decrease of 14,992,726 bushels compared with the revised figure of the previous week. 
Stocks in store wore as follows:- wheat 2 15,739,775, oats 114,283,799,  barley 10,299,789 

• flaxseed. 5149,269 and rye 14,192,5814  bushels a total of 2145,065,216 bushels. Decreases 
noted were as follows:- wheat 14,149,427, oats 768,866, barley 142,763, flaxseed 5,1431 and 
rye 26,239 bushels. At a comparable date last year stocks in store were as follows:-
wheat 220,371,631, oats 11,180,1468, barley 6,396,183, flaxseed 1,303,3143 and rye 5,136,825 
bushels a total of 2)4)4,388, 1450 bushels. 

WESTERN C0URY ELEVATORS:- Stocks in store decreased 3,173,991 bushels made up as follows:-. 
wheat 2,700,377. oats 1412, 536, barley 48,903 flaxseed 69 and rye 12,107 bushels. 	N 

The following table shows the quantities of grain in store at the Country Elevators 
in each of the Prairie Provinces on April 13, 19314 with comparieon for the provious week 
and the same period 1933. 

ANITA SASKATCHEWAN ALBERTA TOTA 

7huat 9,8614,586 
B U S H E L S 
55,238,818 37,375,9142 102,1479,3146 

Oats 662,508 2,906,027 2,927,487 6,96,022 
rley 1,3014,487 1,1437,14143 563,165 3,305,095 

Flaxseed. 21, 1467 169,4S]. 23,152 2114,100 
Rye 1o6,1426 510,770 150,1482 767,680 
T 0 T A L S 11,959,1476 60 1 262,539 14,040,229 113,262,214 
Previous week 12,303,736 61,725,1420 141,330,788 115,359,914 
Same period 1933 11,205,199 67,7-1.0,742 	- 39,05,733 118,000,674 

The receipts and shipments at the Country Elevators for the week ending April 13, 193 14  
compared with the previous week and the same period 1933 were as follows:- 

RECEIPTS S H I P M E N T S 

Previous Week ending Week ending Previous Week ending Week ending 
Week Apr.13,193 Apr.1 14,1933 Week ADr.13,19314 Apr. 14 , 1933 

VTheat 2,064,070 1,683,308 1,960,535 2,255,768 3,177,178 2,636,389 
Oats 787,390 1493,803 330,537 1, 217,710  1,003,5141 7140,1465 
Barley 221,133 123,976  149,8814 328,535 205,177 1142 1 6141 
Flaxsced. 2,900 3,286 15,274 3,900 6,690 140,037 
Rye 6 9 677 6,006 114,94 20 1 1450 16,204 27,850 
TOTAL 3,082,170 2,310,379 2,371,184 3,26,363 14,1408,790 3,587,382 

Platform Loadings shown by Prairie Provinces for the period ending April 14, 	19314 
were as follows:- 

WHEAT OTHER GRAIN TOTAL 

L{anjtooa 3,200 
BUSHEL S 

l0,])i 13,3 148 
Sas1atchewan 9,372 148,1482 57,854 
Alberta 37,9)4)4 140,942 78,886 

TOTAL 50,516 99,572 150,088 
Period ending April 114, 1933 82 0 1459 78,286 160,745 
,Lincreas e  -Decrease -31,9)43 ,2i,286 -10,657 

INTRI0R PUBLIC & SExI-PUBLIC TINaLS.- Stocks for the week show a net jecrease of 
169,063 'oushule. Decreases are notud in wheat of 76,787 and oats 93,631 bushels while 
increases are shown in barley and flaxsoed. of 1479 and 876 bushels respectively. 

VANC0UV - NEW WESTMINSTER EIVATQRS.- Grain stocks at these elevators show a net 
decrease of 119,679 bushels. Decreases are shown in wheat of 137,1457 and barley 1,524 
bushels while oats increased 19,302 bushels. 

PRINCE RT & CHURCHILL LEVAT0RS.- Grain Stocks remain same as previous week. 

VICTORIA ELEVATOR.- Grain stocks remain aame as previous week. 

PUBLIC AND PRiVATE (PORT ¶iVILiIAM AND PORT ARTHtJR).- Grain stocks show an increase of 
908,043 bushels, made up as follows:- wheat 841,728, oats 19,076, barley 39,300,fla*eed 
1,239 and rye 6,700 bu.shels. 

- 3 - 



: 



..' :14 
Stocks in Store at the Head of the Lakes compared with the same week last year 

0 were as follows- 

Wheat 
Oats 
Barley 
Flaxseed 
Rye 

• Wheat 
Oats 
Barley 
Flaxseed. 
Bye 
TOTAL 

The receipts ( 
April 20, 1934 with 

Week ending Week ending 	•1 
April 20, 1934 April 21, 1933 	- 

73,376,060 72 , 778 4 36  
14.977,118 2,269,936 
14,975,298 1.747..886 	.71 

319,11414 712,341 
2.1914. 1451 1.q7.q97 	.1 

i.nclud.ing transfer) at the Head of the Lakes for the period ending 
comparative figures for the same week last year wore as follows:- 

	

Week ending 	Week ending 	L Increase 
April 20, 1934 	April 21 1933 	- Decrease 

	

8148,093 	1,lb2,1L38 	- 	3114,3145 

	

85,226 	170,779 	- 	85,553 

	

514,8142 	37 079 	 17,763 

	

1,2145 	19605 	- 	13,360 

	

7.000 19....266 	- 	12.266 

Increase 
Decrease 

1,097,6214 
2,707,182 
3, 227, 412  

393,697 
256.464 

A i 	 - 	 41,7bl 
Preliminary figures showing receipts and shipments at the Head of the Lakes also 

Vancouver-Now Westminetor, Prince Rupert, Victoria and Churchill for the period August 1 0  
1934 to April 20, 19314 compared with the same period last year. 

FORT 	e PORT ARTHUR 	VANCOUVER-NEw TESTUINSTER  
ReceipJs 	Shipments 	2ecei ts 	Shipments 

Wheat 	 92,733,33 	80,880,937 	3766,72 	37331,043 
Oats 	 8,933,149 	8,739,577 	1,1419,787 	1,404,619 
Barley 	 5,133,362 	2,953,1497 	341,973 	612,085 
Flaxseed. 	 142,1469 	583,790 	1,819 	910 
R;e 	 875 	1J0]14 	10,913 
T 0 T A L 	 107,822,993 	95,149,815 	39391,216 	39,393,5143 
Same period last year 	1145,O44,9O1 	123,391,0142 	83,833,678 	80 , 1463, 1421  
Li:ncrease -Decreas p 	-37, 22L 908 	 _:1j., 452,462 	-.141,069, 878 

F1{IifCE R'JPERT 	VICTORIA 
Receiots 	SMents 	Becei'ots 	Shipments 

T 0 T A L 	 1,091,8014 	2,159 	934,052 	667 
Same period last year 	139,3014 	637,8:51 	1,632,033 	1 11 199,143 
jncrease -Decreass 	 •..697,981 	-1,198,1476 

C H '(JR a H I L L 

T 0 T A L 	 2751,395 	2.707,891 
Same period last year 	 21) 870,018 	2,736,029 
Increase -Decrease -11_  

INTI0R PRIVATE AND MILL 	LE.TORS- 	Crain stocks for the wook show a not decrease of 
bushels. 	Decreases are shown in wheat of 145,57' and flaxseed 7,1478 bushels while 

oats and barley increased 1,14814 and 2,899 bushels respectively. 

Stocks in store at the Country, Private and Mill Elevators, Head of the Lakes, 
Victoria, Vancouver and Now Wostw.inster, Prince Ruport and Churchill compared with the 
same week last year were as follows:- 

Week ending 	Week ending 	Increase 
ril 20, 1934 	April 21, 1933 	- Decrease 

Wheat 	 197,318,811 	201,032,288 	- 	3,713,477 
Oats 	 13,9514638 	10,873,655 	.71 	3,075,982 
Barley 	 10,069,263 	 5,8143238)4 	.71 	14,225,14 
Flaxseed 	 556,315 	 1,321,538 	- 	7614,723 
Rye 	 2G39J6 	4 	94.715 
TOTAL 	 C5l63 	229J2 	4 	2,918,,381 
kSN EI.VA!ORS - LIKE PORTS- Grain stocks for the week show a decrease of 1,519,350 

bushels made up as follows:- wheat 1,1S7564, oats 2914,008, barley 214,5146 and rye 13,232 
bushels. 

,STERN ELEvA:oRS-EEABOARD PORTS 	cANDIAUGRINj- Grain stocks for the week show a 
decrease of 118,765 bushels, made up as fol1ows- wheat 99,21414. oats 8,553, barley 
10,146 	and rye 500 bushels. 

The receipts of the above by classe3 of ports were as follora:- 
LAT. 	 TOTL_GRAIN 

Vessel 	Rai. 	Vossol 	Rail 
Georgian Bay ports 	- 	- 	- 
Lower Lake Ports 	- 	1414,925 	10,000 	50,709 
St. Lawrence Ports 	- 	30,1437 	- 	32,484 
Seaboard. Pots 	- 	237,683 	 237,683 

T 0 T A L 	- 	 31 3, 095 10,000 	320,876 

4 
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Shipments overseas of Canadian grain from Seaboard. Ports were as follows:- 

United Kingdom 	Other Countries 
We;t Sa1n John, N. B. 	Wheat 	103,588 	- 
Halifax, N. S. 	 Wheat 	96,000 	 - 
EASTERT ELEVATORS:- United States grain stocks were 1,300,3 1414 bushels higher than at a 
comparable date last year. Increases are noted in oats of 36,102 and corn 14,950,183 
bushels while decreases are shown in wheat of 3,565,699, barley 21,460 and rye 98,782  
bushels. 

The quantities by classes of ports with increases and decreases:- 

Week ending Week ending ,1 Increase 
Apr. 20, 	19314 Apr. 21, 	1933 - Decrease 

At Georgian Bay Ports 14,353,1514 2,11.63,078 ,L 1,890,076 
At Lower Lake Ports 2,619,369 1,013,8146 ,1 1,605,523 
At St. Lawrence Ports 1,1438,090 3,633,345 - 2,195,255 
At Seaboard Ports - - 

TOTAL 8,1410,613 7,110,269 ,t 1,300,314 14 

U. S. LAKE P0RT:- Wheat stocks decreased 36,800 bus'n1s. 

U. S. ATLANTIC SE.AB0kD PORTS:- Grain stocks decreased. 7114,14514 bushels; made up of wheat 
707,354 and rye 7,100 bushels. 

Inspections returns for the week ending April 21, 19314  with comparison forthe 
previous year were as follows:- 

Weok ending W0ok ending 1 Increase 
Apr. 21, 1934 Apr. 21, 1933 - Decrease 

Wheat 2,625 2,060 .1 565 
Oats 4O1 14114 - 13 
Barley 160 120 71 
Flaxseed 5 30 - 25 
Rye 15 26 - ii 
Mixed Grain - 1 - 1 

TOTAL 3,206 29651 71 ' 	 555 

The number of bushels of grain shipped from western to the Canadian eastern points 
over the C.P.R. and C.N.R. for the week ending April 114, 19314 and the period from 
August 1, 1933 to April 114, 1934. 

WEEK 	ITDING APRIL 114, 19314 PQIOD AUCIJST 1,1933 TO APRIL 114,19314. 
WiIEAT 	OATS 	BARLEY 	FIAXSEED RYE LHEAT QATS 	BARLEY FLXSE 	RYE 

Via C.P.R. 	- 	7,350 	- 	 - 	 - 13,032 52,593 	3,335 - 

Via 0,N.R. 	- 	147,7914 	14,1422 	- 	- 29,647 880,323 23,687 - 	 2,334 

TOTAL 	- 	 55,11414 	14, 1422 	- 	- 142,679 932,916 27,022 - 	 2,3314 

?ULLTTH.- Receipts of Canadian bonded grain at Duluth by rail for the week ending April 
21, 19314 were nil. For the period August 1st, 1933  to Apr11 21, 1934,  rail receipts 
amounted to wheat 1420,791  and rye 2,630 bushels. 

Lake shipments for the week ending April 21, 19314 were nil. For the period from 
Aust 1, 1933 to date, 362,1420 bushels of wheat were shipped. 

Rail shipments for the week ending April 21, 1934 were nil. 

Rail shinents from August 1, 1933 to date amounted to wheat 125,14214 and rye 
2,630 bushelB, 

-5- 
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• Stocks of Grain at Different Elevators during the week cnd.lng April 20, 1934. 

WHLT 	OATS 	IBARIXY 	ThAXSBD 	EYE  
• B U S H E L S 

Western Country Elevatore, 99,778,969 6,083,486 3,256,192 214,032 755,573 
Interior Pto. & Mill Elev14  5,705,994 1,435,428 1,519,026 11,851 27,924 
Interior Piib. & Semi-?eb. Terms. 1,288,438 515,610 130,558 3,903 224 
Vancouver & Now WostminBter 9,424,013 531,641 142,190 339 68 9 352 
Victoria 931,474 - - - - 
Prince Ripart Elevator 1,092,150 303 - - - 
Cxrchi11 2,475,764 - - - - 
Port William & Port Arthur 73,876,060 4,977,118 4 ,975, 298  319,144 2 ,1914 ,451 
Eastern Eleve. - I.ke Ports 9,595,318 587,597 79,988 202,590 
Eastern Elevs. - Sbd. Ports 8,498,116 152,616 196,537 - 636,379 
U. 	S. Laice Porte 395,003 - - - - 
U. S. Atlantic Seaboard Ports 2 9,678 0 476 - - - 307,091 

T 0 T A L 215,739,775 1)4,283,799  10,299,789 549,269 4,192,584 
Previous week 219,889, 202  15,052,665 10,3142,552 554,700 4,218 9 823 
Same week previous year 220,371 , 63 1  11,lso,146g  6 ,396,183 1,303,343 5,136,825 

Estimated. 

quantity of Screenings roceivod., shipped. and in storo at the undox'-
mentioned elevators during the week ending April 20, 1934. 

Amount in 	Amount 	Amount in 
Store 	Received 	Amount 	Store 

Apr.13, 1934 	by Vessel 	Shipped 	Apr. 20,1934 

Tons 	Lbs. 	Tons 	Lbs. Tons Lbs. 	ISns 	Lbs. 

Owen Sound 	924 1,348 	- 	- 	115 - 	809 1,348 
Goderich Elev. Co. 	44g 	1,000 	- 	76 - 	372 1 0 000 
Toronto 	150 	- 	- 	35 - 	115 	- 
Montreal 	- 	1,126 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	1,126 

T 0 T A L 	1,523 	1,474 	- 	226 - 	1,297 1 9 474 

- 6 - 
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CANADIA1 GRAIN IN STORE - APRIL 20 1934. 

WiAT OATS 
BUSHELS 

BARLEY FLAXSEED 	RYE TOTAL 

WESTT COU1TRY ELEVATORS 
Manitoba 9620712 6472140 128814145 21468 	9929 11677094 
Saskatchewan 31463 2680421 1408805 164857 	507054  791446OO 

~o46695s Alberta U19'7 14I9)4 2755825 558942 27707 	1149290  
.ITOTAI WESTN COUNL ELEVS. 99U,99 6083466 326192 214032 	755573  110068252 
7NTRIOR PRIVATE AND MILL ELEVS. 11435428 1519026 11851 	27924 870022L 
Cigary Can. Govt. Elevs. 61068 78225 - 	 103366 - 	 - 2142679 
Lclnonton Can. 	Govt. Elevs. 189432 257444 18)45)4 - 	 - 465330 
Lthbride Can. Govt. Elevs. 11553 - - - 	 - 

Moose Jaw Can. Govt. Elevs. 8289 97292 31407 3903 	2214 	113115 
Sas1toon Can. Govt. Elevs,  1426 826149 5331 - 	 - 931406 
xTTAL I'TT. PUB. AND SEMI—PUB 12696 515610 130558 3903 	227 1938733 
74(Cv 	& NEW WESTMINSTER 94214013 531641 142190 339 	68352 10166535 
VIC LiA ELEVATOR - - - 	 - 931)47)4 
P:I1fc:D RUT ELEVATOR 109210 303 - - 	 - 10924 
O}fJRCHILL 2147714 - - - 	 - 24757 
Se.i -?ub1ic Terminals 73740701 14942755 149738146 3191414 219 14.1451 86170897 
Private Elevators 5359.:. 20827 11452 - 	 - 75873 
Winter Storage Afloat 81765 	13536 - - 	 - 95301 

FT. WM. & PT. ARTHUR  14977118 14975298 3191)4)4 21914451 863 142071 
PAS TERN_ELEVAT0 
Port McNicoll 13148362 - - - 13148862 

/ 	Tiin 2299486 - - - 2299 1486 
Midland 318207 - - - 	 - 318207 
Coliinwood. 9781 6149 - - 	 - 101430 
0wn Sound 261685 113010 37611 .- 	 309148 14632514 
Goierich Eiev. & Transit 100603 10089 11562 51069 173323 
Goderich Elev.& Transit Afloat 29823 - - - 	 - 29823 
Godurich Western Can.Flr. Mill 214697 - - - 	

- 2)4697 
Sarnia 1615300 107590 - - 	 - 1722890 

/ 	Port Colborne, 	D. G. 92896 75215 50 - 	 156514 183815 
Port. ('olborne D4 	G1 Afloat 95217 - - 	 - 95217 
Fort Col'borne Maple Leaf 6146199 10913 931414 

- 	 1519 668475 
To::nto 69605 38300 - - 	 103)400 211305 
Kingston Richardson No. 1 1100 33141 15518 - 	 - 19959 
K1IIE:cton Elev. 	Co. 20910 149 107968 - - 2199017 
Prescott 53295 14 10650 51403 - 	

- 5149007 
Prescott Afloat 133071  114655 - 

- 1147726 
TOTAIJEASTN ELEVS. LAKE PORTS 	9595318 	587597 79988 - 	 202590 io1464 
Montreal 2176754 121401 150038 - 	 1451471 29016 
Ogi1.e Flour Mills 263720 - 2532 - 	 - 266252 
Norris Grain Company 737716 - - 

- 737718 
/ 	North Amer. Elev. Ltd. Sorel 1320716 - - - 	

- 1320716 
North Amer.Elev.Ltd.Sorel Afloat 1143000 - - -. 	

- 1143000 
uobec Hbr. Coimrs. 1409 1466 7030 2188 - 	 - 114187014 

West Saint John 14667714 7 12497 - 	
- 1479278 Saint John - - - 

- 	 1614908 18)4908 
lalifax 19779146 2 4178 29282 - 	

- 
2031[Og 

T)TALAST.ELEVS. SED. PORTS 8148116 152616 196537 - 	 636379 9483G 148 
T0T1TITY IN 	NADA 2126b296 114263799 10299789 5149269 3885 1493 21416846146 
Du.iuth 5799 - - - 	

- 5799 Buffalo 126260 - - - 	
- 126280 

Buffalo Afloat 26224 - - - 	
- 2629214 

TOTAL U. S. LAKE PORTS 395003 - - - 	
- 395003 New York 8143008 - - 

- 	 77091 920099 
New Yor 	Afloat 117000 - - - 	

- 117000 Boston 2201463 - - - 	
- 220468 

Baltiniore - - - 
- 	 230000 230000 

4Ubany 19SOOO— - - 	
- 1498000 

TOTAL US._ATLANTIC SBD. PORTS 278476 - - 
- 	 307091 2985567 

TOTAL 	UANTITY IN STORE 215739775 114283799 10299789 5149269 141925814 2145065216 

1 Estimated. 
x Included C.P.R. Elevators, North Transcona. 
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rades of Canian Grain in Store at Pu.blic, Si-Pablic and Private Elevators, 

:Tead of 	he Lakes), 	Interior, pu.blic and Sei.-.Pib1ic Elevators, Vancouver, New West- 
t 	.i.nste, 	Prince Rupert ., 	Ohurchill and Victoria Terminals and Eastern Elevators for the 

week ending April ;T, 	19314, 
Vancouver 
New West- 

Interior minster Eastern 	Eastern 
Semi-Public Pu.blic and Prince Rupert 	Elevators Elevators 
and Private Semi-Piablic and Victoria 	Lake Seaboard. Total 
Terminaln Terminals Elevators Porte 	Ports  

B U S H E L S 
io.i 	hard. l,l5,790 8,652 883,3 148 )49 1 8L111. 130,034 2,230,668 

1io 	3. 3Toriern 51,1S6,939 214,503 2,2148,547 8,6141,719 6,8140,57 14 68,9)42,2C2 
e. 2 Northern 11,365,219 202,518 14,996 ,520  5143,576 1,099,735 18, 2 27,568 

To 	2 	1orthern - 960 - - 6o 
No. 3 	Torthern 851. 1140 3,580 523,329 122,835 20,922 1,521; 	06 
No. 	14 Northern 5O7EJ.1 2,717 3314,834 102,839 22,022 970,223 
No. 	5 l'heot S9?965 5,951 181,525 12,023 3,000 592,14614 

b Theat 170.331 6,088 115,531 - - 292 2 000 
20,1470 - 1 142,806 - - .63,276 

o. 1 c.r. 	t,.rurn 2 1 080..391 - - 13,396 190,827 2,264,61 11. 
N. 2 C.W. Dunm 511U80 - - - 146,765 557.8145 
No 	, C.7. 	Druio 195989 - - - 17,282 213,271 
io. 	4 C.7. 	Dururn 15,507 - - - - 15,507 
Other Durum 12422 - - 14275 7,125 135,628 
Other 5,22,56 20,819 929,0147 10 14,811 119,830 6,399,063 
Private Elevators 53. p9)4 - - - 53,594  

7000 275 788 10,355,1487 9,595,318 8, 11.99,17 10250  769 
Am ( 

r 

 

C. 3671 14,279 - - 7,950 
Ne. 	2 C.7, 1,738,717 2145,341 158,1459 190,601 20,657 2,353,775 
n. 	3 1,1479,5514 46,126 119,312 209,097 9 5 725 ],863,81 1 1. 
1r 	1'o 	1 Peed 12 5;99 14  31,203 113,753 - 3,000 
No. 1 Feed 824,S03 85,001 119,539 1014.9511. 9,277 1,073,574 
No, 2 Feed 209E23 25,08 3,1409 14,000 1,276 2143,616 

o. 	3 	'eed 77.1614 - - - - 77,1614 
Private Elevators 0,827 - -• - •- 201I27 
Other 14)6765 78,352 87,169 78,9145 108,681 8149912 
T'1 	1 51.,6141 587,597 _152,1G 

11 	.C.L 	Rv' 237,1147 - - - - 237,1 147 
3 	. 	C.W. 	Trebi 16,703 832 - - 1,935 19,1470 
3 !:. 	C.V. 2 Row 25.311 - - 7,000 - 32,811 
7 
	C. 	17, 3.867 9 237 9,266 71,2145 57,275 191,1614 14,196,187 

199,95 7,950 149,1423 5,250 1456 262,9714 
5 	C. 	17, 152,3414 5,14147 11,1146 - 1,732 170,669 
6 c. 	w. 42,53. - 1,2147 - 143,785 
Pcivae Elevators l,J52 - - - - 1 2 1452 
Other 142,17l 107,063 9,129 10,1463 1,250 560,076 
TO:A 	 97529b 130,558 1142,190 79,988 19 _537 55214 ,57 1  

Nc'1C, 	W, 30 14 , 9 11  3,903 256 - - 309,070 
No. 	G. 	lv. 6 1 668 - 83 - - 6,751 

i 	C. 	IV. 875 - - - - 875 
Nc 	L. 0. 	W. 1415 - - - 1115 

6.275 - - - .- 6.275 
TOT.L  319J1L 3,903 339 . - 323,38b 

To. 	2 	C. 	W. 
20,185 

1,931,060 
- 
- 

1403 
67,949 

- 
152, 1420 

- 
1479,1433 

20,588 
2,630,862 

1551465 22 11. - 1414,670 153,905 3514,264 
flo. 	14 	CL 9 9 750 - - - - 9,750 
Ergoty 5J:,1•35 - - 51,185 
Other  2,.30h - - 5,500 3,0141 35,3147 

QTAL 2.19Ll- )451 2214 68,352 202,590 636,379 3,101,996 
CUA1T TY 

iiJ ISTORE 36,3142,071 926,083 11,098,009 10,1465,1493 9,1483,6148 118,315,30 1 1. 
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CANADIAN GPAIN IN S?ORE - C0ARfiTIVE STATEMENT, 1931- 1934. 

53 9 183 1 463 4,761,137 57,944,600 
Alberta  36,97479 )4 3,491,764 4o,466,58 
TOTAL 	 _ ______________________ _9,778,969 - 10,309,283 110,088,252 

5,705,994 2,994,229 8,700,223 
1,288,438 650,295 1,938,733 
9,424,013 742,522 10,166,535 

931,47)4 - 93l,47)4 
1,092,150 303 1,092,453 
2,475.764 - 2,475,764 

73,876,060 12,466,011 86,342,071 
9,595,318 8 7 0 1 175 10,465,493 
8,498,116 985,532 9,483,648 

395,003 - 395,003 
2.678.476 07.0q1 2.qgs.67 

215,739,775 	29,325.441 	2 
Arn- il 21 	1933. 
Country Elevators - Manitoba 9,115,617 1 ,9 17,928  11,033,5 145 

Saskatchewan 62,880,574 4,615,897 67,496,471 
Alberta 34,399,117 3,953,346 38,352,52 3 
TOTAL 106,395368 10,487,171 116,882,939 

Interior terminal Elevators 3,149,348 62,595 3,211,943 
Vancouver-New Westminster 8,925,376 1 9 448,572 10,373,948 
Victoria 758,011 1,713 759,724 
Prince Rupert Elevator 301,695 - 301,695 
Churchill 2,11.30,283 

- 
2,11.30,283 

Fort William and Port Arthur Elevs. 72,778,436 6 9 668,650 79,11.47,086 
Interior Private and Mill Eleva. 5,828,362 1,570,085 7,398,11.147 
In Trauisit Lakes 2,352,796 69,078 2 9 421,874 
Easern Elevators - Lake Ports 9,766,460 951,738 10,718,198 
Eastern Elevators - Seaboard Ports 4,585,640 2,213,305 6,798,945 
U. 	S.Laice Ports 2,791,317 549 2,791,866 
U. S. Atlantic Seaboard Ports 308,539 543,363 851,902 
TOT 	L 220,371,631 24,016,819 244,388,450 
April 22, 1932. 
Country Elevators - Manitoba 6,604,516 1,822,218 8,426,734 

W H E A T 	07HPLAIN 	TOTAL 
B U S H E L S 

April 20, 1934 
Country Elevators - Manitoba 	9,620,712 	2,056,382 	11,677,094 

Saskatchewan 

Interior Private and Mill Elevs. 
Interior public and Semi-Public Terms. 
Vancouver and. New Westminster 
Victoria 
Prince Rupert Elevator 
Churchill 
Fort William and P0rt Arthur Elevs. 
Eastern Elevators - Lake Ports 
Eastern Elevators - Seaboard Ports 
U. S. Lake Ports 
U. S. Atlantic Seaboard Ports 
TO T A L 

Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
TOTAL 

Interior Termi.nal Elevators 
Vancouver Elevators 
Victoria Elevator 
Prince Rupert Elevator 
Fort William and p0rt Arthur Elevs. 
Interior Private and Mill Elevs. 
In Transit Lakes 
Eastern Elevators - Lake Ports 
Eastern Elevators - Seaboard. Ports 
U. S. Lake Ports 
U.S. Atlantic Seaboard Ports 
TOTAL 

40,101,282 4,046,561 44,147,g43 
29,516,825 3,712,276 33,229,101 
76,222,623 9,581,055 85.803,678 

- 286,360 
9,640,026 

1,071,179 
1,332,954 

1,357,539 
10,972,980 

561,3 149 - 561,349 
1,147,661 lo4 1,147,765 

55,685,393 12,275,395 67,960,788 
5,872,673 2,349,730 8,222, 11.03 
.,926,191 1,8 143,691 3,769,882 
3,526,982 925, 1477 4,452,459 
6,350,628 3,084,427 9, 435, 055 
6,074,633 2 1 2 145,952 8,320,585 
1,178,512 20,225 1,198,737 

168,473,031 34,730, 189 203,203,220 

Country Elevators - Manitoba 6,101,072 14,397,626 10,498,69,8 
Saskatchewan 44,498,332 6,088,615 50586,947 
Alberta 20,654,350 2,1479,039 
TOTAL 71,253,75 14 12,965,280 84219,03 

Interior Terminal Elevators 3,322,411 171,026 3,493,43, 
Vancouver Elevators 13,729, 414  159 0 618 13,889,03 
Victoria Elevator 933,1422 

- 
933,11.2 

Prince Iuert Elevaora 1,166, 1474 284 1,166,75 
Fort Willi.am and Port Arthur Eleva. 148,653,932 26, 1452,810 75,106,74, 
Interior ?rivate and Mfg. Eleva, 6,022,064 2,958,081 8,980,145\ 
Eastern Elevators - Lake Ports 5,504,797 5,958,113 11,462,910 
Eastern Elevators - Seaboard. Ports 7,558,425 3,092,141 10,60,66 
U. S. Lake Ports 3,516,121 52,000 3,568,121 
U. 	S. Atlantic Seaboard Ports 380,O6O 339,201 719,261 	' 
TO T AL 162,0)4O,87)4 52,1)48,55)4 214,189,428 
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.1. 

RECEIPTS AND SHI14LENTS OF GRAIN BY CLASS OF ELEVATORS 
IN T W!K  ENDING £RIL 20, 1934. 

• 	 WIAT 	OATS 	B.ARLEY 	FLAXSEED 	RYE - 	TOTAL  
B U S H E L S 

COUNTRY ELVJTORS VFSTRN DIVISIO# 
Receipts 	- Rail 1,683,308 	1193,803 123,976 3,286 6,006 2,310,379 
Shipments - Rail 3,177,178 1,003,5141 205477 6,690 16,2014 14,1408,790 

INTERIOR PUBLIC 	ND SEiiI-PUBLIC TERMINALS 

Receipts 	- Ba!]. 498 14 	110,323 3,919 876 - 120,102 
Shipments - Bail 81,771 	203,954 3,141.0 - - 289,165 

VANCOTJV!R 	1TE 	"'ESTMNS TER ELEVATOR 

Receipts 	- Bail 527, 699 	38,579 3,206 - - 56911484 
Shipments .- Vessel 657,830 	- - - - 657,830 

Rail - 	.- 125 - - 125 

PUBLIC AND PRIVA 	JtVATORS FORT WILLLW -AND PORT ARTHt. 

Receipts 	- Rail 8148,093 	85,226 514&42 1,2 145 7,000 996, 1406 
Shipments - Rail 14,6145 	78,009 114,227 - 300 97,181 

INTEPJ OR FRI V4JE VATOR 

/ 	Receipts 	- Rail 1492259 	282,1439 117, 1415 11,196 1,141 904,810 
I' 	Shipments - Rail 662,972 	332,866 09,120 3,289 674 1,088,921 

ASRELTORS-EORCTIMT BAY PORTS 

Receipts - Vessel Nil 
Shipments - Rail 587762 l0115. 	5,235 	- 1,857 605,306 
Local and Mill. 1403,330 212 9 1418 	10900 	- 375 627,023 

Receipts - Vessel - 10,000 	- 	- - 10 9 000 Rail 414,925 1,989 	- 	- 3,795 50,709 
Shipments - Rail 1,525 -- 	 - 	- 3,800 5025 
Local and Li1l 2143,1469 69 1 622 	81410 	- 10 1 995 332,1496 

/ LT. JAW-liE,110E, PORTS 

Receipts - Rail 30 2 1487 1,997 	.- 	- - 32,14814 
Shipments - Rail 99,179 - 	-• 	 - - 88,179 
Local and Mill 79,600 9,1162 	10,155 	- 500 99,717 

_?ORT 

Receipts - Bail 237,683 - 	- 	- - 237,683 
Shipments - Vessel 199,588 - 	- 	- - l99,88 
Local and. Mill 145 1,088 	312 	- - 1,11.145 

ORS 

Receipts - Vessel - 10 0000 	- 	- - 10,000 
Rail 313,095 3,986 	- 	- 3,795 320,876 

Shipments - Vessel 199,588 - 	- - 199,588 
Rail 677,1166 lOr)452 	5,235 	- 5,657 698,810 

Local and. Mill 726,141414 292,590 	29,777 	- 11,870 1,060,681 

# Week ending April 13, 1934 - 

10 
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STOCKS OP U1ITED STATES GRIN IN cNADA AT APRIL 20, 1934. 

WHE½T OATS 	BJRLE'f 	RYE 
B U S H E L S 

CORN TOTAL 

Depot Harbour - - 	 - 	 - 1,306,070 1,306,070 
Port McNicoll - 

5,1429 	- 	- 599,3141 6014,770 
THfin No. 2 - - 	 - 189,095 109, 895 
Midland. Aberdeen - 26,950 	- 	- 117,579 114 14,529 
Midland Ca1n - 5,600 	- 	- 189,757 195,357 
Colllngwood Terminal - 	 - 	 - 520,025 520,025 
Owen Sotñd, GL. - 16,000 	- 	- 214,9 143 140,943 
Goderich Elev. 	Co. - - 	 - 	 - 997,2 14 5 997,2 145 
Sarnia - - 	 - 	 - 3514,320 3514,320 
Port Colborne, 	D.G. - - 	 - 	 - 1,381,139 1,301,139 
Port Colborne,Maple Leaf - - 	 - 	 - 14, 514.0 1)4,5140 
Toronto 909,797 - 	 - 	 - 230,60)4 1,220,1401 
Kingston Elev. Co. - - 	 - 	 - 3,201 3,281 
Montreal Harbour Corirurs. 
No. 1, 2 and B. 187,553 - 	 - 	 366 198,878 306,797 
North Amer. Elev. Sorel 2714,8147 - 	 - 	 - - 2714,0147 
aebec 776,14146 - 	 - 	 - - 776,1411.6 

T 0 T A L 2 1 220 0 6 143 53,979 	- 	366 6,127,625 0,1410,613 
Same periodprevious year 5,79L1.,3142 17,077 21, 1460 	99,1 1.1.8 1,177,14142 7,].10,269 

RECEIPTSAND SHIPgTTS OP UNITED STATES GP.%ZN .APRIL 20,1934 
RECEIPTS 	SEIPENTS 
Wter 	Will 	 Water 	Rail 

GEQRGIAN BAY PORTS 

Oats 	- 	- 	- 	23,608 
Corn 	- 	- 	- 	244, 109 

LOWER LAXBI PORTS 
Corn 	- 	- 	- 	1414,1483 

STOCKS OF FOREIGN CORN IN CAIA, APRIL 20, 1934. 
R&ENTINE SOUTH APRICAi T0TL 

CORN CORN CQBN 
Port Colborne, M.L. 414,323 - 1414,323 
Kingston, J.R. 3,120 - 3,120 
Montreal 680,409 52,71 14 733,12 
Montreal Ogilvie 14,9914 - 14,99 
Quebec 2140,150 1,000 2141,150 
Saint John 15,736 - 15,736 
HalIfax 14 14,012 - 44,012 

T 0 T A L 1,032,714 14 53,7114 1,006,1458 
Same period previous year 9,14214 1,14114,206 1,1423,630 

RECEIPTS AiD SHIP)NTS OF FOREIGN CORN IN CAN.DA FOR THE WEEK E11DIIG APRIL 20, 193 4 . 

ARGENTINE COPI1 
	

SOUTH AICT CORN 
Recdipts 	Shients 	Recejpts 	Shipments 

Lower Lake Ports 	- 	, 151 	 - 	 - 
St. Lawrence ports 	- 	J,0O 	 - 
Seaboard Ports 	 12,03 	 - 	 - 

11 - 
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STOCKS, RECEIPTS AWl) SHIPMENTS OF THE COUNTRY ELEVATORS IN THE WESTN 
DIVISION IN THE WEEK ENDING .APPLIL 13, 1934 . 

WHEAT 	OATS 	B.RLY FLAXSEED 	RYE 	TOTAL 
B U S H E L S 

MANITOBA 

In Store, previous week 10,3)46,638 712,197 1,317,377 21,390 1o6,1314 12,303,736 
Receipts 70,530 20,322 12,328 77 3146 103, 603 

TOTAL 10,217,168 732,519 1,329,705 21, 1467 1o6, 148o 12,1407,339 

Shipments 352,582 70,011 25,218 - 2 14147,863 
In Store 9,8614,586 662,508 1,3014,1487 21,14f7  106,1428 11,959, 1476 

SASKAQ'N 

In Store, previous week 5E.,112 3,190,841 1,1488260 171,969 513,238 61 ,72 5, 1420  
Receipts 893,703 256,9714 81,020 3,055 14,191 1,238,9143 

TOTAL 57,2514,815 34147,815  1,569,280 175,0214 517,1429 62,9614,363 

Shipments 2,016,712 5141788 131,833 55)43 6,65S 2702,53)4 
In Store 55,238,818 2,906,027 1,1437,14143 169,1481 510,770 60,262,539 

£LBTA 

In Store, previous week 37,14614,750 3102,722 530,66 14 214,1145 158,506  141,330,787 
Receipts 719,05 216,507 30628 114 1,1469 967,833 

TOTAL 38,183,825 3,319, 2 29 611,292 214,299 159,975 142,2980620 

shipments 807,8814 391,7142 148426 1,1147 9,14914 1,258,393 
In Store 37,375,9142 2,927, 1487 563,165 23,152 150 3 1482 141,0140,220 

TOTAL RECEIPTS AT COUNTRY ELEVATORS AND PLATFORM LOADINS# IN THE 
PI0D AUGUST 1, 1933 TO A?:iL 13, 19314 

WHE.AT OTHER GPAIN TOTAL 
B U S H E L S 

Manioba 214,9147,6714 7,788,069 32,735,7143 
Saskatchewan 914991,703 20,936,783 115,928,1486 
Alberta 72, 1450,863 14 , 237,753 86,688,616 

TCA1J 1933 - 19314 192,390,2140 142,962,605 235,352,8145 
Sate period 1932 - 1933 3214,191,732 38,687,1498 362,879,230 

#Platform Loadings to April 114, 1934. 

N 
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I1TTZRIOR ¶7ERMINAI1 ELEVATORS 

RoceiDts Shipicents and 4iiantiti3s in Store, Week ending April 20, 19314 

WHEAT 	0J.TS BARLEY 	PLAXSEED 	RYE 	TOTAL 
B U S H E L S 

I:i Store, previous week 
Roce.Dts 

T0T.L 

Rail 
1i Store 

139,083 

139,088 

78,000 
61 2 0S 

100,791 

100791 

225b6 
73,225 

103366 	- 

103 2 366 	- 

- 	 - 
1032366 	- 

- 	 343,2145 

- 	 3143,2145 

- 	 100,566 
- 	 2142,679 

In St're ?  previous week 185,7140 307,528 18,786 - 	 512,054 
Rocoipts 3,692 11, 146 7  2,586 	.- - 	 17,7145 

TCTAI 169, 1432 316,995 21 2 372 	- - 	 529,799 

Shirunts- Rail 61,551 2,918 	- - 	 64,1469 
in Otoro 1$9,432 257,14414 18,4514 	- - 	 1465,330 

IET3RIDE 

In Scre, previous week 12,8142 - * 	 - - 	 12,8 142 
ecipts 1,105 - -. 	 - - 	 1,105 

TOTAL 13,9147 - - 	 - - 

Rail 	2,39)4 	- 	.- 	- 	- 	2,3911. 
In 	 11,553 	- 	- 	- 	11,553 

in sore, previous wetk 9,147) 106,926 2,0714 3,027 2214 	121,730 
eceipt 155 67,679 12333 876 - 	 70,0143 

TOTAL 9,6314 114,60 3,1407 3,903 2214 	191,773 

Shipments - Rail 1,3145 77.313 • - - 	 78,658 
In 6tore 8 0 289 97,292 3,1407 3,903 2214 	113,115 

3ASKAT0CL 

In. Store, previous week 5,1426 93,996 5 1 853 - - 	 105,275 
Receipts 32 31,177 - - - 	 31,209 

TOTAL 5,1453 125,173 5,853 - - 	 136,14814 

S1pmnnts - Rail 32 142,5214 522 - - 	 143,078 
In Se 5,1426 82,649 5,331 93,1406 

PUBLIC TINAL 

In store :  previous week 2,475,7614 - - - 	 2 0 1475,76 14 
2ec.iots NtI 

TOTAL 2,1475,764 . - - 	 2,1475,764 

hi.pmoxt s 	Ves so]. Nil 
I: Sorc 2 9 475, 7614 - - 	 2,11.75,764 

-' 13 
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STOCKS, RECEIPTS AND SHIP1TTS OF THEE PACIFIC COAST ELEVATORS 
IN THE WEEK EiDING APRIL 200 1934. 

WHEAT 	JATS 	BARLEY 	PLXSEED 	RYE 	TOTAL 
B U S H E L S 

VAN "OUl"4 2 ___ NW 	STINSTE 

In Store. Drevjous week 9,561, 1470 512,339 1143,714 339 	6,352 	1O,2g6,2114 
Roceiots 527,699 3Sf, 579 3,206 - 	 - 	 569,14&4 

TOTAL 10,059,169 550,915 1146920 339 	6,352 	10 e 955,69 

Shiens - Vessel 657,30 RM1125 - 	 657,955 	' 

In Store 9.1424 ; O13 531,6 141 1142,190 339 	68352 	10,166,535 

P?JIWE RTJPER 

in Store, previous week 1,092,150 303 - 	 - 	 1,092,1453 
Reeeirt3 Nil 

TOTAL 1,O9215O 303 - - 	 - 	 1,092, 1453 

Zhipreits - Vessel i1 
in Store 1,092 ,150 303 - 	 1,092, 1453 

LP2Q4 

1i 3tore, previous week 931,1474 - - - 	 931,474 
Receit 

TOTAL 931,14714 - - ... 	 931,1471.). 

Shien;s -. Vessel 	 Nil 
In Stcre 	931,1474 	- 	 - 	 •- 	 931.1474 

DAILY AND WEEKLY AVERAGE PRICES OF VHEAT IN Th TESTER1I DIVISION 
IN THE EK ErDII;• APRIL 21, 1934 

( 3asis Vancouver, B. a.) 

	

AprLl 	April 	April 	ADrII 	April 	April 	1eek1y 

	

16 	17 	19 	19 	20 	21 	Average 

	

0 	- 0 	0 	 0 	0 	0 

i;o. 1 Hard 67.7 66.9 66.7 65.7 66.1 67.1 66.7 
1;o. 1 Northern 614,2 63.3 63.2 62.2 626 63.6 63.2 
No. 2 Northern 5.5 57., 6 577 57 57.3 59.3 57,7 
No. 3 Northeni 56.5 55.6 55.5 51.7 55.1 56i 
No, 14 Northern 55.5 514-9 55 514.2 14.6 55.6 55 
No. 5 51.7 51 51.5 50.7 52.]. 51.4 
No. 6 - 145.9 145.7 1414,7 ~5-1

1.1 
 146,1 145,5 

Feed. 143,5 142.9 142.7 1417 142,1 43.1 142.7 

- 14 
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DAILY AND WEEY AVAG.E PRI CES OF GRAIN 

Week ending April 21, 19314 
WESTtN tI VISION 

(Basis Fort William and Port Arthur) 

April April April April April April Weekly 
16 17 18 19 20 21 Average 

$0 $0 0 o $ o 
WHEZ 
No. 1 Man. Hard .65 .683 .687 .6g .689 .70]. .688 
No. 1 Man. Northern .653 .6147 .646 .637 .641 .652 .61+6 
No, 2 Man. Northern .623 .617 ,6i6 .607 .611 .622 .616 
No. 	3 Man. Northern .6o .601 .6o .592 .599 .609 .6o]. 
No. 	+ Man. Northern .586 .581 .58 .572 .579 .589 .581 
No. 	5 .552 .5)46 .537 .5141 .551 .545 
No. 6 .53 .523 .522 .l2 021 .531 .23 
Feed. .505 .1499 . 97 . 	87 .'491 .501 .'497 
Rejected No. 1 Northern .582 .576 .575 .565 .569 '579 .574 

No. 2 Northern .562 .556 .555 .542 .549 .559 .5514 
No. 3 Northern .537 .531 .53 .52 .523 .533 .529 

Tough No. 1Hard .655 .6)49 .652 .6)4 .651 .666 .653 
No. 1 Northern .633 .617 .616 .607 .Gii .622 .61g 
No. 2 Northern .603 .587 .586 .577 .58 1  .592 .588 
No. 3 Northern .587 .571 .57 .562 .569 .579 .573 

Stty No, 1 Northern .62 .613 .612 .602 .6o6 .6i6 .612 
No. 2 Northern .59 .583 .582 .572 .576 .586 .582 
No. 3 Northern .56 .553 .5 2 .542 .5146 .556 

.68]. 
.552 
.668 Durum No. 1 .67 .663 .6b5 .662 .669 

No. 2 .625 .619 .622 .622 .626 .6146 .627 
No. 3 .6 0 5 .599 .60 .592 .596 .606 .60 

A. R. W. No. 1 .6]. .603 .602 .592 .596 .6o6 .602 
No. 2 .59 .583 .582 .572 .576 .586 .582 
No. 3 .57 .563 .562 .552 .556 .566 .562 

OATS 
i7o.2 C.W. .303 .31 .312 .303 0315 .326 .312 
No. 	3 C.W. .277 .28 .282 273 .285 .296 .282 
Ex. 	No. 1 Feed. .281 .283 .286 .277 .287 .299 .286 
No. 	1 Feed .275 .277 .282 .273 .283 .295 .281 
No. 2 Feed .262 .267 .27 .261 .271 .282 .269 
No. 	3  Feed .232 .237 .24 .231 .241 .252 .239 
BARLEY Ciw GaA.DEI 
2 Row . 14145 .1149 .1+53 • )4)4 .1452 .146 .145 
6 Row .14145 .14149 .1453 • 1414 .1452 .46 .145 
Trebi .343 .349 .353 .314 .353 .361 .35 
No. C. 	W. .343 .349 .353 .314 .353 .361 .35 
l'o.. 	'4 C. 	W. .335 .333 .339 .325 .337 .3145 .336 
No C. 	W. .322 0321 .326 .312 .325 .332 .323 
No. C. we .315 .313 .319 .305 .317 .325 .316 
RYE 

i C. 	W. .1+27 .1+16 ,42 .1406 .1416 .1+23 
No. 2 C. 	W. .1127 .1+16 .142 .4o6 .1416 .1+23 .1418 
No. 3 C.W. .387 .375 .379 .365 .375 .383 .377 
Rejected. No. 2 	C. 	Vt. .363 .351 .355 .341 .351 .367 .355 
No. 	14 0. 	Vt. .363 .351 .355 .3141 .31 .367 .355 
Rejected for Ergot .353 .3)41 .3145 9 33 1  .3'4]. .357 .3145 
FLAXSE ED 
N0. 	1 C.W. 1.1467 1.1472 1.1463 1,1456 1.146 1.116 1.465 
No. 2 C. W. 1.1427 1.1432 1.1423 1.1+16 1.1425 1.1425 1.1425 
No. 3 C. 	W. 1.332  1.337 1.327 1.32 1.327 1.327 1 .328 
No. 	14 C. 	W. 1.332 1.337 1.327 1 .32  1.327 1.327 1.328 

ONTARIO - TORTO 

Wheat, good Milling 678- .78- .78- 078- .78- .78- .78- 
181 .81 .81 .81 .81 .81 .81 

Oat s 
Ontario Corn 
Rye 
Barley 	 Not reported.. 
Buckwhe t 
P.O.B. Sh.tppin Point 

- 15 - 
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EXPORTS OF GPAIN, WHETFLOUR AND 	ILLFEED BY COUNTRIES OF MSTINATION, MARCH 1934 	AND 
THE EIGHT XONTHS ENDING !RCH, 1934 . 
WHEAT 1HLT FLOUR OATS BRLEY 

8 Mos. 8 Mos. 8 Mos. 8 lbs. 
Mar. Mar • Mar. Mar. Mar. Mar. Mar. 	Mar. 
1934 1934 19314 19314 193 4  19j14 194 	1934 

Bushels Barrels Bushels Bushels - 
Ad.en - - 20 339 - - - 	- 
Africa 
British East - - - 150 - - - 	- 
British South 5,800 18,3145 236 1,3147 - - - 	- 

Alaska - 93 2 6 - - - 	- 
Australia - - 1114 1114 - - - 
Azores and Macleira - - 923 - - - 	- 
Belgian Congo - - 298 1,770 - - - 	- 
Be1gim 292,917 8,229,308 - 1,630 - 65,882 - 	- 
Bermuda 20 1143 1,1413 114,689 17 9 128 161 9 977 - 	- 
Bolivia - 253,517 - - - - - 	- 
Brazil - 279,070 - - - - - 	- 
British (iiana - - 14,570 142,102 1,953 38,1465 - 	- 
British Honduras 3 3 1,270 9,874 8)4 i,)4o6 6 	6 
British India - - 523 - - - 
British Oceania - - - 11 - - - 	- 
British West Indies 
Barbados - 10 7,211 148,1466 32,528 110,1436 - 	- 
Jamaica 1,078 14,385 26,615 2014,1418 6,705 21,713 - 	- 
Trinidad 66 133 22,613 138,1400 32 0 061 83,14147 - 	- 
Other Br.W.Inciies 	5 8 15,099 109,1614 2,757 23 9 133 6 

Canary Islands - - 1,280 14,16 - - - 	- 
Chili - 73,733 - 50 - - 
China - 357,333 6,933 143,809 794 14,897 - 
Colombia 15,000 73,233 - 29 - - - 	- 
Costa Rica - - 2,663 10.142 - - - 
Cuba - - 14,632 36,731 - - - 
Czechoslovakia 2 2 - - - - - 
Denmark 74,666 929,042 7,601 62 1 1494 - - - 
Dutch East Indies - - - 9,7145 - - - 	- 
Dutch Guiana - - 3,956 - - 
Dutch rest Indies - - 1,122 7,616 - - - 	- 
Ecuador - - 1,878 6 9 807 -. - - 	- 
Egypt - - 399 1,901 - - - 	- 
Fiji - - 12 23 - - 	- 
Finland - 56,500 2,980 25,210 - - - 	- 
France 763,203 5,765,665 - 6,6514 18,822 120, 1469 - 
French Africa - 56,000 68 129 - - - 	- 
French Guiari - - 250 14 9 236 - - - 
French West Indies - - 50 7,212 - - - 	- 
Gambia - - - 813 - - - 	- 
Germany 381,200 14,383,620 652 1 9 786 - - - 	- 
Gibraltar - - - 57 - - - 	- 
Gold. Coast - - 347 6,00 - - - 	- 
Great Britain 	7,353,723 77,058,1405  248,217  1 ,771, 616 708,379 2,261,617 89,990 986,809 
Guatemala - 2,8314 16,588 - - 
Hawaii - - - 20 - - - 	- 
Hayti - - 1,902 16,977 - - - 	- 
Hong iong - - 114, 36i 127,856 )4,)4o6 28,776 2,208 	9 9375 
Honduras - - 412 4,1914 - - - 
Iceland. - - 1142 1,379 - - - 
Irish Free State 1148,000 1409,2)4)4 16,14149 237,712 - - - 
Italy 125,133 1,731,18)4 637 29,068 6 1468 - 	- 
Japan 503,600 3,322,979 31,675 187,754 - - - 	- 
Jugo Slavia - 36 - - - - 
Liberia - - 102 846 - - - 	- 
Malta - 56,000 1,672 6,1422 - - - 	- 
Mexico - 55 - 588 588 - 
Morocco - - - 28 - - - 
Netherlands 3147093 10,1437,772 2,136 34,589 - 65,882 - 	10,281 
Newfounâland. 100 882 12,711  233,38 140,386 285,307 - 	56 
New Zealand 33,066 1)4)4 9 233 15,3b9 55,1L4.7 - - 	- 
Nicaragua - - - 300 - - - 	- 
Nigeria - - 5 385 - - - 
Norwoy 
Panama 

- 977,163 1 14j 148 
81 

81,l - - - 	- 

Peru 
- 
- 

- 
260,984 37 

o,2 
301 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 	- 
- 	- 

Palestine - - 1,257 
- 	16 

5,)432 - - 
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EXPORTS OF GRLUN, WHEATFLOUR AND MILLFEED BY COUNTRIES OF DESTINATION, MARCH, 1934  A1D 

THE EIGHT MONTHS ENDING KARCH, - 19314 (Concl'd.) 
WHEAT WHLT FLOUR OATS BARLEY 

8 Mos. 8 Mos. 8 Moe. 8 Moe. 
Mar. Mar. Mar. Mar. Mar. Mar. Mar. Mar, 
1934 1934 1934 1934 1934 1934 1934 19314 

Bushels Barrels Bushels Bushels 

Phi3.ipp:.ne Islands - 665 8596 714877 1635 11517  
71and and Danzig - - 56 169 - - - - 

Prtuga1 - - - 995 - - - - 

Irtuguese Africa 7467 31730 1219 8225 - - - - 

uania 8 8 - - - - - - 

Russia - 13866 - - - - - - 

S:1vador - - - 669 - - - - 

- - - 113 - - - - 

San Doringo - - 896 3586 - - - - 

13rre Leone - - 1543 12072 - - - - 

uh Rhodesia - - 301 1931 - - - - 

Spii1h Africa - - 14614 572 - - - - 

st. Pierre and Mique1on 	- 183 8 2020 - 2370 - - 

Straits Settlements - - 25 25 100 100 - - 

Sweden - 1454999 - 256 - - - - 

Syria - - - 10 - - - - 

Uuitod States 51090 156458 15 2791 325 1431468 - 50 
Venezuela - - 3839 25602 - 

Virgin Islands - - 575 2467 - - - - 

TOTAL UR.193 14 101032140 116236989 1493327 3783198  868716  3331918  92210 1005625 
?ob. 	1934 6512686 328376 364O8S 173257 
1r. 	19 3.7  14815705 1490270 5678814 356683 
12 	onth 	ending 

1933 239373255 5268371 1382)4)4149 9863054 
1..2 	Aon the ending 

17553255 5619937 5707502 1569569 

Bran Oatmeal 
ShortS and 

Rye 	F1a.xseed. and Rolled Screenings 
Middlings Oats 

- Bushels 	Bushels cwt. Owt. Owt, 

Llium - 	 - - 195 - 

Berrrn.ida - 	 14 3,276 28 -. 
British - 	 - 15 112 - 

ritish :::xraa - 	 - 14 - 

British India - 	 - - 627 - 

British South Africa - 	 - - 507 - 

British West Indies 
Barbados - 	 - 25 59 - 

•ainaica - 	 - 372 118 - 

Trinidad - 	 - 200 35 - 

Other - 	 - 182 147 - 

Ceylon - 	 - - - - 

- 	 - - 209 - 

Great Britain - 	 14o 214,433 143,278 - 

Pong Kong - 	 36 1 ? 050 3 142 - 

Japan - 	 - - - - 

1{a1ta - 	 - - - - 

Newfoundland - 	 - 1,118 7 
Nethtr1ands - 	 - - 1 - 

Philippine Islands - 	 - - 171 - 

Portuguese Africa - 	 - 
- 143 

Siorro Leone - 	 - - 29 - 

st.. Pierre and Miquelon - 	 - - 
14 - 

United States - 	 140 1,756 - 24 1 667 
Venezuela - 	 - - - 

TOTAL MAIL, 1934 - 620 32,1127 146 1 867 214,667 
Feb 	19314 1,071 3,6142 54,518 28,075 12,799 
Mar. 1933 17,082 5,002 163,1126 58,1489 149,920 
12 Months endi.ng 
Mar. 1933 8,211,332 371, 11.38 2,142,785 568,731 387 9 663 
12 Months ending 

r, 	1934 2,788,213 610,327 2,598,860 1463,2145 783,772 
17 - 
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